Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the 

Amended Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be 
and it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of seven thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500), for the use of the 
Register of Kings County, for the purpose of purchasing typewriters and installing a 
system of copying records by typewriting. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, February 28, 1906. 

Received from his Honor the Mayor, March 13, 1906, without his approval or dis-

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and hereby is re-

quested, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the Greater 
New York Charter, to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of twenty-one thousand dollars ($21,000), the proceeds whereof shall be applied 
to the benefit of the office of the President of the Borough of Brooklyn, as follows: 

I. To make up shortage in the appropriation for salaries and wages for 1906 in the 
Bureau of Public Buildings and Offices, due to the failure of the Board of Estimate

[...]

Received from his Honor the Mayor, March 13, 1906, without his approval or dis-

approval thereof ; therefore, as provided in section 4o of the Greater New York Charter, 
the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 144. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of eighty- 

three thousand dollars ($83,000), to provide means for the consideration for 
the transfer to The City of New York of all the right, title and interest of the 
State of New York in and to the real and personal property connected with 
the Normal and Training School in the Borough of Queens, City of New York,

[...]

to the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
eighty-three thousand dollars ($83,000) for the consideration for the transfer to The 
City of New York of all the right, title and interest of the State of New York in and 
to the real and personal property connected with the Normal and Training School in 
the Borough of Queens, City of New York, formerly in the Village of Jamaica and